
394 THE OFFICIAL GAZETI'E LEGAL SUPPLEMENT - B 12TH DBc., 1981 

GUYANA No. 86 of 1981 

ORDER 

Made Under 

THE LABOUR ACT 

(Cap. 98:01) 

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SECTION 
9A OF THE LABOUR ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING 
ORDER:-

ci.tatloo !Ind 1. : This Order, which amends the Minimum Wages (Cinema
_ :=.ence. Employees) Order•, may be cited as the Minimum Wages (Cine­

ma Employees) (Amendment) Order 1981, and shall come into op. 
, eratiorr Qn 7th December, 1981. 

Amendment 
of 
Principal 
Order. 

2. The Principal Order is hereby amended in the following 
manner -

(a) by the (Jeletion in clause 2 of the definitions of
"Group A Cinema" and "Group B Cinema";

(b) by the deletion' in clause 3(1) of the words "or
third" and "as the case :qiay be";

d l 

(c) by t,ie deletion of clause 6;

(d). by the substitution for the Schedule of the follow­
im:-' 

• Cap. 98:01 Subsidiary Legislation.
' . 



12TH DEC., 1981 THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE LEGAL SUPPLEMENT - B 395 

Category of employee

OperatoN 

General Staff -
Under 18 years 

18 years old and over 

Cashiers 

Clerical Assistants 

Ticket Collect9rs

Guards 

Sweepers/Cl�aners 

,

"SCHEDULE 

j ·-- Minimwn Wage Rates 

$90.00 p�r week 

$54.00 per week 

$69.52 per week 

$69.52 per week 

$69.52 per week 

$69.52 per week 

$69.52 per week 

$54.00 per week 

The minimum rates of wages payable to a person employed during 
any period of time mentioned in I.his Schedule fn more than one category 
of work set out above in respect of which different minimum rates of wages 
are set out, shall be tbe higest of such rates. 

The minimum rate of wages payable to a person employed in· any 
of the above categories of work for any shorter period of time than the 
appropriate period set out above shall be the appropriate minimum rate 
are set out, shall be the highest of such rates. 

Made this 4th day of December, 1981.

H. Green,
Vice President, Public Welfare. 


	Page 1
	Page 2

